TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

40.00

900128619

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
. LIMITED LIABILITY

Calderon Textiles, LLC 02/24/2009 COMPANY: INDIANA
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||M&I Business Credit, LLC |
|Street Address: 1651 Nicollet Mall |
|Internal Address: ||Suite 450 |
|City: ||Minneapo|is |
|State/Country: IMINNESOTA |
[Postal Code: 155402 |
[Entity Type: |ILIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 78244513 CELEBRATION

Serial Number: 78363224 CALDERON LUXURIA COLLECTION

Serial Number: 78258279 JEWEL CORD

Serial Number: 78244595 CAMELOT

Serial Number: 78244592 KING TUT

Serial Number: 78244550 WORRY-FREE DECORATING

Serial Number: 78244521 MICROTEX

Serial Number: 78244518 COMFORTWEAVE

Serial Number: 77584938 MICROTEX
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0101




Phone: 6129778516

Email: jparti@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Bartl

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34870.12

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joyce Bartl
Signature: /s/ Joyce Bartl
Date: 03/05/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=calderon trademarks#page1.tif
source=calderon trademarks#page?2.tif
source=calderon trademarks#page3.tif
source=calderon trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0102




NOTICE
OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Credit and Security Agreement dated as of
December 28, 2005, as amended by a certain First Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement
dated as of December 22, 2008, and as further amended by a certain Second Amendment to Credit

and Security Agreement dated as of February

, 2009 (as the same may hereafter be further

amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the “Credit Agreement”) from
CALDERON TEXTILES, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (the “Debtor”), in favor of
M&I BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the “Lender”), the Debtor
has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the

trademarks shown below to the Lender;

TRADEMARKS
Mark No. Class Status Goods
Celebration Serial: 24 (Fabrics) Registration Class 24: Table linens
78-244 513 review complete
12/2/05
Calderon Luxuria Serial: 24 (Fabrics) Final refusal Class 24: Towels
Collection 78-363,224 27 (Floor mailed 11/7/G5 Class 27: Textile bath mats
Coverings)
Jewel Cord Serial: 24 (Fabrics) Registered Class 24: Bedspreads
78-258,279 08/31/04
Registration:
2,879,387
First Mate Canadian App. | 21 Registered Class 24: Washing pads,
No.: {Housewares) 3/3/05 chamois, mitts, scrubbing
1191,017 pads, deck brushes, mops,
squeegees, hooks, nets,
and handles and parts and
accessories therefore;
towels.
Camelot Serial: 24 (Fabrics) Registered Class 24: Bath linens for
78-244,595 4/19/05 use in the healthcare and
Registration: hospitality industries
2,941,601
King Tut Serial: 24 (Fabrics) Registered Class 24: Bath [inens and
78-244,592 12/14/04 bed linens
Registration:
2,910,452
2303630v1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0103



Worry-Free Decorating | Serial; 24 (Fabrics) Registered Class 24; Bedspreads;
78-244,550 27 (Floor 7/12/05 window treatments,
Registration: Coverings) naimely, poufs, puffs and
2,966,242 swags; curtains; privacy
curtains; all sold
exclusively to hotels and
nursing homes
Class 27: Wallpaper
Microtex Serial: 21 (Housewares | Registered Class 21: Mops and
78-244,521 and Glass) 6/7/05 cleaning cloths
‘Registration: 24 (Floor Class 24: Bath linens;
2,960,965 Coverings) towels
Comfortweave Serial: 24 (Fabrics) Notice of Class 24: Bed linens
78-244,518 Allowance issued
11/8/05
Microtex Canadian App. | 21 (Housewares | Registered Class 21: Mops and
No.: and Glass) 7/24/08 cleaning cloths
1195,705 24 (Fabrics) Class 24: Bath linens;
towels
Microtex Serial: 24 (Fabrics) Pending — Non- Class 24: Linen
77-584,938 final Office

Action mailed
1/2/09

The Debtor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the
foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Credit
Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

2303630v1

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0104

TRADEMARK



Very truly yours,

CALDERON TEXTILES, L1C,
an Indiana limited Liability company

sy hammeBto
Neme! [#1 D255 rial
Tide: 2

STATE OF INDIANA )
) ss,

COUNTY OF MARION )

L

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thi%f_ day of February, 2009,
by s er fhan , the res of
CALDERON TEXTILES, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, on behalf of said limited

liability company.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

2303630

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0105

S R T A



Acknowledged and Accepted:

Mé&I BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC
a Minnesota limited liability company

By";z_{d%ﬁeﬁglﬁ N 'Aﬂ«%’»«(—
Sandra M. Crawford, Vicét’resident

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

2303630

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/05/2009 REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0106



